ARUN K CHITTILAPPILLY

No. 87, Flat A2, Rusthumji Residency Richmond Road, Bangalore – 560025, Karnataka.

Date: 24/04/2021

The Sr. General Manager - Listing Compliance, BSE Limited,

24th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Fax: 022 - 2272 3121/ 1278/ 1557 E-Mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip ID: WONDERLA Scrip Code: 538268 The Vice President, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Fax: 022 – 26598237/ 38 E-Mail: cmlist@nse.co.in

Symbol: WONDERLA

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided in Regulation 10 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

In furtherance to the disclosure made under Regulation 10 (5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 dated 16.04.2021, please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 10(6) in respect of actual acquisition of 55,44,057 Equity shares of Wonderla Holidays Limited by way of Gift from my Father Mr. Kochouseph Chittilappilly, falling under Promoter in respect of inter-se transfer amongst immediate relative specified under Regulation 10 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

ARUN K CHITTILAPPILLY

Cc: Wonderla Holidays Limited, 28th KM, Mysore Road, Jadenahalli, Bangalore – 562109.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)</u> -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC) Wonderla Holidays Limited						
2.	Nan	ne of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Arun K Chittilappilly				
3.		ne of the stock exchange where res of the TC are listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
4.	ratio		55,44,057 equity shares, constituting 9.81% of the paid-up capital of the Company, were acquired by the acquirer on April 23, 2021 by way of gift from his father Mr. Kochouseph Chittilappilly. The transaction is an inter-se transfer between promoters who are immediate relatives. No consideration is involved for the transaction, as the acquisition is by way of gift from an immediate relative.				
5.		kempted from making open	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and (ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.				
6.	was (5) a -	ether disclosure of proposed acquisition required to be made under regulation 10 and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stock exchange.	 Disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, was required and the same was made to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited in the prescribed form within the specified timeline. Intimation was made on April 16, 2021. 				
7.	•		Disclosures Whether t required to be disclosures und made under regulation 10(5) regulation 10(5) are actually made				
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller:	Mr. Kochouseph Chittilappilly	Yes			
	b.	Date of acquisition	April 23, 2021	Yes			
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	55,44,057 equity shares	Yes			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	9.81%	Yes			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to	N.A.	Yes			

		be acquired / actually acquired	No consideration was involved, as the shares were acquired by way of gift from immediate relative.			
8.	Sha	reholding details	Pre-Trans No. of shares held	w.r.t w.r.t total share capital of TC	Post-Tran No. of shares held	saction % w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Arun K Chittilappilly - Acquirer / Transferee	41,52,180	7.34	96,96,237	17.15
	b	Kochouseph Chittilappilly - Seller / Transferor	1,50,20,46 0	26.57	94,76,403	16.76

Date: 24.04.2021 Name of Acquirer: Arun K Chittilappilly

Place: Bangalore